

	23/9/10C	
1	m PTO-1595 04-27	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
_	10133	Attorney Docket No.: 004998-D4744
<u> </u>	To the Assistant Commissioner acens. rieuse re	ecord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1	Name of conveying party(ies): NAOHIKO FUJINO ISAMU KARINO MASASHI OHMORI MASATOSHI YASUTAKE	Name and address of receiving party(ies): MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1-1, Tsukaguchi-Honmachi 8-chome, Amagasaki-shi, Hyogo JAPAN SEIKO INSTRUMENTS, INC. 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba JAPAN
	SHIGERU WAKIYAMA	OPR/FIIIANCE
3.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance:	III 3
		~
	Execution Date: May 14. 1996	·
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [Yes 점 No
4.		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/600.142	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	ched? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
	Louis A. Mok. Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLF 10100 Santa Monica Blvd 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4154	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account

04/26/2000 DHGUYEN 00000257 118600142

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

01 FC:581

40.00 10

9 Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document,

Louis A. Mok, RN 22,585

Date: March 21, 2000

8. Deposit account number:

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

CC252236.1 004998D4744 03/20/2000 sd

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0371

12-1820 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

ASS I GNMENT

		(1) Naohiko Fujino (2) Isamu Karino	_
		(1) Naohiko Fujino (2) Isamu Karino (3) Masashi Ohmori (4) Masatoshi Yasutake	<u></u>
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(5) Shigeru Wakiyama (6)	
	of Inventor(s)	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to hereby does assign, transfer and set over to jointly	end valuable essign, end
		(9) MITSUBISHI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA	
(9)	Insert name of Assignae	•	
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Japan 1-1, Tsukaguchi-Honmachi 8-chome, Amagasa	ki-shi
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)of Hyogo (hereinafter designated as the Assignme) the entire worldwide right, title interest in the invention known as	
	AND		
(12)	Insert name of	(9) Seiko Instruments Inc.	
(13)	Assignee Insert state of	(10) Japan '4	
(13)	Incorporation of	(10)	
	Assignee	o water 1 shows Withomasky Chihamahi	Chiba
(14)	Insert address of Assignee	(11)of 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, (hereinsfter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title	end .
		interest in the invention known as	
(15)	Insert identification Invention, such as		Turir-ciril
	Title, Case Number or	for which the undersigned has (heve) executed an	(ــــــ
	Foreign Application Number	application for patent in the United States of America	
(16)	Insert Date of Signin of Application		
continu	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional applicational receipts the second second receipts of the second receipts application of the second receipts and receipts application of the second receipts application of the s	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seary or expedient.	
continu	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional applicational receipts the second second receipts of the second receipts application of the second receipts and receipts application of the second receipts application of the s	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seary or expedient.	
continues the declare possible	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional applicational applications are more applicational application of the undersigned concerning this application betaining avidance. 3) The undersigning application with claims or property application with claims or property application with claims or property application.	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such	which may be in every way
continues the declare possible connect agreement	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional applications are undersigned to the undersigned concerning this application betaining evidence. 3) The undersignition with claims or property.	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seary or expedient. Med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference leation or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment and going forward with such interference. Med agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ovisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propertied agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a gree	which may be in every way necessary in y or similar
continues the declare possible connect agreement to the the other than the o	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional applicational applicational applications are applicated by the undersigned concerning this application of the undersignition with claims or prints. 4) The undersignities patent to the August patent to the August patent for the United States raid Assignee, as Assignee	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seary or expedient. Med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference leation or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment and going forward with such interference. Med agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ovisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propertied agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a gree	which may be in every way necessary in y or similar ant of a valid d all Letters tions thereof oht to convey
continues the declare possible connect agreement United Patents to the the enthermital terms.	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional appliance may deem neces 2) The undersigned concerning this appliance in obtaining evidence. 3) The undersignition with claims or properties. 4) The undersignists. 5) The undersignists of the United States patch to the American assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee interest herein assets.	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seary or expedient. Med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ideation or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment and going forward with such interference. Med agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ovisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grassignee. Med hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any an eaulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicationed, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement	which may be in every way necessary in y or similar ont of a valid d atl Letters tions thereof sht to convey tire conflict.
continues the declare possible connect agreement United Patents to the the enthermital terms.	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional appliance may deem neces 2) The undersigned concerning this appliance in obtaining evidence. 3) The undersignition with claims or properties. 4) The undersignists. 5) The undersignists of the United States patch to the American assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee interest herein assets.	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seary or expedient. Med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ideation or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment and going forward with such interference. Med agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ovisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grassignee. Med hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any an eaulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applicationed, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement	which may be in every way necessary in y or similar ont of a valid d atl Letters tions thereof sht to convey tire conflict.
continues the declare possible connect agreement United Patents to the the enthermital terms.	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional appliance may deem neces 2) The undersigned concerning this appliance in obtaining evidence. 3) The undersignition with claims or properties. 4) The undersignists. 5) The undersignists of the United States patch to the American assignee, as Assignee, as Assignee interest herein assets.	and agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such stary or expedient. Indeed agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ideation or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment and going forward with such interference. Indeed agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ovisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grassignee. Indeed agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grassignee. Indeed agree(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any an equitting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application and processes are beauty any and the tent agree to the page of the tent and the page of the pa	which may be in every way necessary in y or similar ont of a valid d atl Letters tions thereof sht to convey tire conflict.
continues the declare possible connect agreem United Patents to the entheremin LUBITZ, JAY M. Reg. No. 27, 749458 Mo. 27, to comp	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional applicational applicational applications are undersigned concerning this application of the undersigniton with claims or prints. 4) The undersignitor with a concerning this application with claims or prints. 4) The undersignitor of the undersignitor of the United States resid Assignee, as Assignee to the August and Assignee, as Assignitor interest herein assignitor interest herein assignitor of the United States resid Assignee, as Assignitor of the United States resid Assignee, as Assignitor of the United States resident assignitors and application of the United States resident assignitors and application of the United States resident assignitors are undersignitors as a second assignitors are undersignitors as a second as a	med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such saary or expedient. Med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ideation or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment and going forward with such interference. Med agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be ovisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grassignee. Med hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any an equiting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application or the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full righted, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement and hereby grants W. ROBERT SPENSLEY, Reg. No. 17,433; MARTIN R. MORN, Reg. No. 1 1,082; WILLIAM K. KOHRAD, Reg. No. 28,868; ALEX CHARTOVE, Reg. No. 31,942; VINCEN, Reg. No. 31,942; VINCEN, Reg. No. 31,942; VINCEN, No. 32,040; TED R. RITINASTER, Reg. No. 32,756; TNOMAS C. RETWOLDS, Reg. No. 35, LIAM N. HRIGHT, Reg. No. 36,312; STEVEN C. SERREBOTF, Reg. No. 977,035; and NID to n this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or designed that the United States Patent & Tradement Office for recordation of this document.	which may be in every way necessary in y or similar ant of a valid dall Letters tions thereof ght to convey it in confict 8,189; STUART 1, No. 29,554; IT J. BELUSKO, 228; KAZUYUKI EO KODA, Reg. Bole in order
continues the declare possible connect agreeme United Patents to the the entherent LUBITZ. JAY M. Reg. No. R. VISE 23,009 TANASAN TO component Conter. M.	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional applicational applicational applications are undersigned concerning this application with claims or prints. 4) The undersignition with claims or prints. 4) The undersignition with claims or prints. 5) The undersignition of the United States patent to the A Signification of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigning interest herein assignition of the United States of Signification of the United States of Signification of the United States of Signification of Significati	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seary or expedient. Med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ication or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment and going forward with such interference. Med agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a graceignment of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a graceignment. Med hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any an equiting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement and hereby grants W. ROBERT SPENSLEY, Reg. No. 17,433; MARTIN R. HORN, Reg. No. 1,082; WILLIAM K. KONRAD, Reg. No. 28,868; ALEX CHARTOVE, Reg. No. 31,942; VINCEL, Reg. No. 31,483; DAVIO N. SIRON, Reg. No. 32,756; THOMAS C. RETHOLDS, Reg. No. 1,082; NOILLAM R. KONRAD, Reg. No. 31,678; LOUIS A. NOW, Reg. No. 22,570; JOHN P. SCHERLAD R. No. 32,060; TED R. RITHMSTER, Reg. No. 32,953; PAUL H. KOVELMAN, Reg. No. 35,678; LOUIS A. NOW, Reg. No. 25,705; JOHN P. SCHERLAD R. No. 32,060; TED R. RITHMSTER, Reg. No. 32,953; PAUL H. KOVELMAN, Reg. No. 35,678; LOUIS A. NOW, Reg. No. 25,705; JOHN P. SCHERLAD R. O. 36,578; LOUIS A. NOW, Reg. No. 27,035; and Hib to the third sessignment any further identification which may be necessary or desire the United States Patent & Trademerk Office for recordation of this document.	which may be in every way necessary in y or simiter ant of a valid dall Letters tions thereof ght to convey tire conflict 8, 189; STUART 1. No. 29,556; T J. BELUSKO, 3,488; ROMER, Reg. No. 222; KAZUYUKI EO KODA, Reg. able in order (SEAL)
continues the declare possible connect agreement united Patents to the the entherential LUBITZ, JAY N. Reg. NGR. VISSE 23,009 YAMASAN No. 27, to compose the content of the continues of the content of t	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional appliance may deen necessary decent appliance may deen necessary decentering this application of the undersignation with claims or prints. 4) The undersignation with claims or prints. 4) The undersignation of the United States patent to the Assignee, as Assigner of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid assignation of the United States	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seary or expedient. In section of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference is and going forward with such interference. In an applications of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert with the Assignment of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a green assignment of the international convention for Protection of Industrial Propert assignment. In an application of any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application and the reby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any an assignment. In an application or any division or divisions or continuing application and the heat of the papers and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full righted, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement and the heat (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement and the the heat (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement and the the commission of the continuing application. In a set of the entire international convents. In a set of the entire of the entire of the convents of the United States Patent & Trademerk Office for recordation of this document.	which may be in every way recessery in y or simiter int of a valid dall Letters thereof ght to convey in conflict 3,189; STUART J. Bellusko, 32,488; RODER, Reg. Bo. 2228; KAZUYUK; EO KODA, Reg. able in order (SEAL)
continues the declare possible connect agreement united Patents to the the entherential LUBITZ, JAY N. Reg. NGR. VISSE 23,009 YAMASAN No. 27, to compose the content of the continues of the content of t	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional appliance may deen necessary decent appliance may deen necessary decentering this application of the undersignation with claims or prints. 4) The undersignation with claims or prints. 4) The undersignation of the United States patent to the Assignee, as Assigner of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid assignation of the United States	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seary or expedient. In section of execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference is and going forward with such interference. In an applications of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert with the Assignment of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a green assignment of the international convention for Protection of Industrial Propert assignment. In an application of any division or divisions or continuing application or any division or divisions or continuing application and the reby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to Issue any an assignment. In an application or any division or divisions or continuing application and the heat of the papers and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full righted, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement and the heat (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement and the the heat (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement and the the commission of the continuing application. In a set of the entire international convents. In a set of the entire of the entire of the convents of the United States Patent & Trademerk Office for recordation of this document.	which may be in every way recessery in y or simiter int of a valid dall Letters thereof ght to convey in conflict 3,189; STUART J. Bellusko, 32,488; RODER, Reg. Bo. 2228; KAZUYUK; EO KODA, Reg. able in order (SEAL)
continues the declare possible connect agreement united Patents to the the entherential LUBITZ, JAY N. Reg. NGR. VISSE 23,009 YAMASAN No. 27, to compose the content of the continues of the content of t	of Application 1) The undersigning or divisional appliance may deen necessary decent appliance may deen necessary decentering this application of the undersignation with claims or prints. 4) The undersignation with claims or prints. 4) The undersignation of the United States patent to the Assignee, as Assigner of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid Assignee, as Assigner interest herein assignation of the United States raid assignation of the United States	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the applica cations thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such seary or expedient. Med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference ication or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignment and going forward with such interference. Med agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary to obtain a graceignment of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Propert and agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a graceignment. Med hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any an equiting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing application of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full rigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement and hereby grants W. ROBERT SPENSLEY, Reg. No. 17,433; MARTIN R. HORN, Reg. No. 1,082; WILLIAM K. KONRAD, Reg. No. 28,868; ALEX CHARTOVE, Reg. No. 31,942; VINCEL, Reg. No. 31,483; DAVIO N. SIRON, Reg. No. 32,756; THOMAS C. RETHOLDS, Reg. No. 1,082; NOILLAM R. KONRAD, Reg. No. 31,678; LOUIS A. NOW, Reg. No. 22,570; JOHN P. SCHERLAD R. No. 32,060; TED R. RITHMSTER, Reg. No. 32,953; PAUL H. KOVELMAN, Reg. No. 35,678; LOUIS A. NOW, Reg. No. 25,705; JOHN P. SCHERLAD R. No. 32,060; TED R. RITHMSTER, Reg. No. 32,953; PAUL H. KOVELMAN, Reg. No. 35,678; LOUIS A. NOW, Reg. No. 25,705; JOHN P. SCHERLAD R. O. 36,578; LOUIS A. NOW, Reg. No. 27,035; and Hib to the third sessignment any further identification which may be necessary or desire the United States Patent & Trademerk Office for recordation of this document.	which may be in every way recessery in y or simiter int of a valid dall Letters thereof ght to convey in conflict 3,189; STUART J. Bellusko, 32,488; RODER, Reg. Bo. 2228; KAZUYUK; EO KODA, Reg. able in order (SEAL)

RECORDED: 03/21/2000

PATENT REEL: 010726 FRAME: 0372

Attorney Docket No.__